
MIEMSS Phone Directory

FirstName MI LastName Organization JobTitle EmailAddress Address City State ZIP Office Phone
Todd Abramovitz MIEMSS Director, Educational Support tabramovitz@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3994
Jeannie T Abramson MIEMSS Chief Administrative Officer jabramson@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3192
Sherry Alban MIEMSS Director salban@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3145
Teferra Alemayehu MIEMSS EMS Data Analyst talemayehu@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3977
David H Balthis MIEMSS Admin/IT Contractor dbalthis@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐2599

Kenny Barajas MIEMSS
Chief, Health Services
and Hospital Programs kbarajas@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3930

Scott Barquin MIEMSS Contractual ‐ Inspector sbarquin@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐8511
Chris Bechtel MIEMSS Network Specialist cbechtel@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐2137
Michelle Bell MIEMSS Office Manager, Clinician Services mbell@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3666

Rich Berg MIEMSS
Director, 
Communications Engineering rberg@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3668

Mark Bilger MIEMSS Ombudsman mbilger@mielss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐2338
Alexis Brethauer MIEMSS Clinician Program Manager abrethauer@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3166

Patricia Brown  MIEMSS
Office Secretary, 
Clinician Services pbrown@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3666

Breianna Burford MIEMSS Operator bburford@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Becki Byrd MIEMSS Director, Information Technology bbyrd@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐0148
Chris Camesi MIEMSS EMS Systems Technician ccamesi@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3668
Jason Cantera MIEMSS EMS Applications Administrator jcantera@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐0868
Sue Catterton MIEMSS Management Associate scatterton@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐0470
Lisa Chervon MIEMSS Chief Compliance Officer lchervon@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐2339
Tim Chizmar MIEMSS State Medical Director tchizmar@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐0880
Tom  Colbert MIEMSS Investigator tcolbert@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐2339
Malcom Compton MIEMSS IT Technical Support mcompton@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐2647
Michael Cooney MIEMSS Region V Associate Coordinator mcooney@miemss.org 5111 Berwyn Road College Park MD 20740 (301) 850‐6529
Ted Delbridge MIEMSS Executive Director tdelbridge@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐5074

Office
Director,
Perinatal Programs MIEMSS Director, Perinatal Programs 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3931

Charles Dorsey MIEMSS Admin cdorsey@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐4193
James Drake MIEMSS Operator jdrake@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Steve Duvall MIEMSS Operator sduvall@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Bryan Ebling MIEMSS Region IV Coordinator bebling@miemss.org 301 Bay Street Plaza Easton MD 21601 (410) 822‐1799
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Pete Fiackos MIEMSS
EMS Education Mgr, 
Clinician Services pfiackos@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3157

Doug Floccare MIEMSS State Aero Medical Director dfloccare@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐0880
Jim Forsythe MIEMSS EMS Systems Technician jforsythe@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3668
Lolita Fullard MIEMSS Administrative Specialist II lfullard@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7802
Pat Gainer MIEMSS Deputy Director pgainer@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3992
Melanie  Gertner MIEMSS DP Functional Analyst mgertner@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐2740
Henry Giles MIEMSS Operator hgiles@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Barbara E Goff MIEMSS Executive Assistant bgoff@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐5074
Steve  Goff MIEMSS Director, EMRC/SYSCOM sgoff@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3209
Caroline Higgins MIEMSS Supervisor chiggins@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Steve Hoffman MIEMSS Contractual ‐ Inspector shoffman@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐8511
Dustin Hontz MIEMSS Operator dhontz@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Kelsey Hood MIEMSS Webmaster khood@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3994
Jeffrey  Huggins MIEMSS Director, Field Operations jhuggins@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐8544
Christine L Hyzer MIEMSS Administrative Officer chyzer@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐0881
Eboni Jackson MIEMSS Supervisor ejackson@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Marty Johnson MIEMSS EMS Manager, SOCALR mjohnson1@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐8511
Michael Johnson MIEMSS Operator mjohnson@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Danielle Joy MIEMSS EMSC Education Specialist djoy@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐1758

Johnson Karen MIEMSS
Office Secretary, 
Clinician Services kjohnson@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3666

Alex Kelly MIEMSS Region I & II Associate Coordinator akelly@miemss.org 16 Broadway Frostburg MD 21532 (301) 895‐5934
Dwayne Kitis MIEMSS Region I & II Coordinator dkitis@miemss.org 16 Broadway Frostburg MD 21532 (301) 895‐5934
Scott Legore MIEMSS Director, SOCALR slegore@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐8511

Randy Linthicum MIEMSS
Director, EMS Preparedness
and Operations Division rlinthicum@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐4674

Adam Malizio MIEMSS Assistant Attorney General amalizio@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐8531
Adeyinka Matti MIEMSS Fiscal Administrator amatti@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐2195
Sheilé McAllister  MIEMSS Secretary smcallister@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐4449

Melissa  Meyers MIEMSS
ALS Coordinator, 
Clinician Services mmeyers@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3166

Dale Moran MIEMSS Operator ‐ Contractual dmoran@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Rochelle Morse MIEMSS Communications Receiving rmorse@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3668
Lisa Myers MIEMSS Director, Hospital Programs lmyers@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐4740

As of: 9/22/2022 Page 2 of 4



MIEMSS Phone Directory

Aksa Nainan MIEMSS Database Specialist anainan@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7798

Mark New MIEMSS
EMS Training Officer, 
Clinician Services mnew@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3208

John P New MIEMSS Data Services jnew@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐4740
Michael O'Connell MIEMSS Infecious Diseases Coordinator moconnell@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐2370
Susanne Ogaitis‐Jones MIEMSS Child Passenger Safety sogaitisjones@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐1758
Brian Parham MIEMSS Operator bparham@miemss.org 652 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Michael Parsons MIEMSS Region IV Associate Coordinator mparsons@miemss.org 301 Bay Street Plaza Easton MD 21601 (410) 822‐1799
Steve Pearsall MIEMSS Operator ‐ Contractual spearsall@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Luis Pinet Peralta MIEMSS Region V Coordinator Lpinetperalta@miemss.org 5111 Berwyn Road College Park MD 20740 (301) 850‐6530
Carol Redding MIEMSS Operator credding@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Office Region II Admin MIEMSS Region II Coordinator 44 N. Potomac Street Hagerstown MD 21740 (301) 791‐2366
Andrew Robertson MIEMSS Region III Coordinator arobertson@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3996
Chuck Rollman MIEMSS Director of Maintenance crollman@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐8086

Dawn Rose MIEMSS
Regions IV & V, 
Administrative Aide drose@miemss.org 301 Bay Street Plaza Eaaston MD 21601 (410) 822‐1799

Rimando Roxas MIEMSS Network Specialist rroxas@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3668
Jason Ruth MIEMSS Network Analyst jruth@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3668
Tom Schell MIEMSS Operator tschell@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Nick Seaman MIEMSS Information Security Officer nseaman@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐4821
Sarah Sette MIEMSS Assistant Attorney General ssette@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐8514
Deb Shaw MIEMSS Contractual ‐ Admin Assistant dshaw@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐8511

Jennifer Shymansky MIEMSS
EMS Training Specialist, 
Clinician Services jshymansky@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐4345

Mustafa Sidik MIEMSS Region III Associate Coordinator msidik@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3996
Patricia Sipes MIEMSS Operator psipes@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Brian K Slack MIEMSS Administrator bslack@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3994

Shamira Smith MIEMSS
Office Secretary, 
Clinician Services ssmith@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3666

Margaret "Meg" Stein MIEMSS Protocol Administrator mstein@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐0881
Greg L Stockton MIEMSS Supervisor gstockton@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Cara  Stroh MIEMSS Operator cgahan@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Adam Stump MIEMSS EMS Systems Technician astump@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3668
~Licensure Support MIEMSS Account Support licensure‐support@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7381
Patrick Tandy MIEMSS Associate Director of Publications ptandy@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3248
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William V Thompson MIEMSS Director, Data Management wthompson@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3258
Scott Timberman MIEMSS Supervisor stimberman@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Holly Trego MIEMSS Deputy Director, EMRC/SYSCOM htrego@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐8529
Kris Wells MIEMSS Security Guard kwells@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐8527
Nicole R Wilkins MIEMSS Operator nwilkins@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7814
Shanae Williams MIEMSS Admin Aid, Data Management swilliams@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐7798
Bev Witmer MIEMSS Director, Clinician Services bwitmer@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3666
Diane Wood MIEMSS Region I ‐ Secretary dwood@miemss.org 16 Broadway Frostbrug MD 21532 (301) 895‐5934

Elizabeth Wooster MIEMSS
Director, Trauma & Injury
Specialty Care Program ewooster@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐3932

Cyndy Wright‐Johnson MIEMSS Director, EMS for Children cwright@miemss.org 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 (410) 706‐1758
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